
KOREA MEETING FRIDAY, 31 MAR 2023

R7 31 Mar 2023 | Lingfield | IT’S TIME TO TURN TO TALKSPORT
Distance: 1610m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP8,200
8:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 567356
	 2	 842235
	 3	 8670
	 4	 787
	 5	 533686
	 6	 970647
	 7	 985
	 8	 0989
	 9	 880150

TWILIGHT KISS
EIGHT MILE (IRE)
VAUDEVILLIAN (IRE)
DOVES OF PEACE (IRE)
DOWNTOWN DUBAI (IRE)
DEEP SPIRIT
EMPIRE OF THE SUN
LA TRAVIATA (IRE)
ALICEFROMUMBRIDGE

62.5
62
61.5
61.5
60
59.5
59
59
57.5

9
3
4
8
5
1
7
2
6

A KEELEY  2.5 
B SAYETTE  1.5 
N CURRIE
D E HOGAN
A ATZENI
W CARSON
D PROBERT
L MORRIS
DAVID EGAN

M HOAD
G SCOTT
S P C WOODS
M BELL
CHARLIE JOHNSTON
A CARSON
R GUEST
B BARR
R WOODMAN

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
G
C
G
G
F
G
F
F

UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK

57
56
55
55
52
51
50
50
47

	10-�0�-0-1
	 8-�0�-2-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	11-�0�-1-3
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 6-�1�-0-0

$2,521
$5,479
$0
$0
$4,597
$503
$0
$0
$3,653

	6-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 TWILIGHT KISS Trainer: M Hoad Barrier: 9 Total: 10-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,521
Jockey: A Keeley (a2.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo ch uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Twilight Son Dam: Cosmogyral (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr R Clark

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 29Dec22	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	12]	 D Muscutt	 61	 $13	 Silky Smooth	 1:42.53		  ........... 3........ stayed on well inside last
7 of 10	 19Jan23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 92	 [	11]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $--	 Bernadine	 1:42.55		  ........ 5¼................. weakened quickly
3 of 9	 01Feb23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 2]	 O Stammers	 60.5	 $6.5	 Perfect Gentleman	 1:40.31		  ........... 1........... lost 2nd towards finish
5 of 8	 24Feb23	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 94	 [	 5]	 A Keeley	 59	 $11	 Cariad	 1:38.01		  ........ 3¾..................never going pace
6 of 7	 08Mar23	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 1]	 D Probert	 58.5	 $13	 Mirabello Bay	 2:08.50		  ........... 8........... weakened final furlong

2 EIGHT MILE (IRE) Trainer: G Scott Barrier: 3 Total: 8-0-2-1 Prize Money: $5,479
Jockey: B Sayette (a1.5) WT: 62 Good: 7-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 3-0-1-1 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Fashion Central J+H: 2-0-1-0 AWT: 6-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr E Williams & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 02Sep22	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	10]	 C Shepherd	 61.5	 $8.5	 Moondial	 1:28.77		  ........ 3¾.............................. kept on
2 of 10	 20Sep22	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 B Sayette	 57.5	 $7.5	 Bella Kopella	 1:27.63		  .......... ¾................ held towards finish
2 of 10	 17Feb23	 STH	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 4]	 C Shepherd	 62	 $*4.3	Landlordtothestars	 1:29.34		  ........ 1¾.............. grabbed 2nd on line
3 of 11	 13Mar23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 6]	 C Shepherd	 59.5	 $*4.3	Captain Dandy	 1:14.22		  ........... 4...... kept on inside final furlong
5 of 11	 27Mar23	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 2]	 B Sayette	 60.5	 $*4.3	Wildfell	 1:25.23		  ........... 5...... kept on inside final furlong

3 VAUDEVILLIAN (IRE) Trainer: S P C Woods Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: N Currie WT: 61.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Vaudeville J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Storm Again Syndicate & Spc Woods

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 12	 12Jan23	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 N Currie	 56.5	 $7.5	 No Saint	 1:25.91		  ........ 8¾.................. never threatened
6 of 9	 30Jan23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 2]	 N Currie	 59.5	 $5.5	 Born Ruler	 1:28.77		  ........ 8¾........................ never closer
7 of 10	 15Feb23	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 2]	 N Currie	 56	 $51	 Master Of Chant	 1:28.03		  ........ 7¼..................... never involved
10 of 12	 11Mar23	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	10]	 R Havlin	 61.5	 $12	 H Key Lails	 1:49.76		  ...... 10¼.............. always towards rear

4 DOVES OF PEACE (IRE) Trainer: M Bell Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D E Hogan WT: 61.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Camacho Dam: Petits Potins (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr J Lonsdale And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 06Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 D E Hogan	 60.5	 $19	 The X O	 1:14.27		  ........ 7¾................. weakened final 2f
8 of 8	 10Feb23	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 8]	 D Muscutt	 60.5	 $11	 Dream For Gold	 0:59.11		  ...... 16¾.................. struggling in rear 
7 of 8	 25Feb23	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 2]	 D E Hogan	 58	 $81	 Crimson Angel	 1:00.05		  ........ 8½...........................shaken up 
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5 DOWNTOWN DUBAI (IRE) Trainer: Charlie Johnston Barrier: 5 Total: 11-0-1-3 Prize Money: $4,597
Jockey: A Atzeni WT: 60 Good: 7-0-1-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

3yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 8-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Exceed And Excel (AUS) Dam: Zabeel Park (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 8-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Sheikh Hamdan Bin Mohammed Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 13Dec22	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 6]	 J Hart	 62.5	 $5	 Attrazione	 1:42.00		  ........... 3.............................. kept on
3 of 5	 11Jan23	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 1]	 D Muscutt	 62	 $--	 Gilded Moon	 2:09.97		  ........ 1¼.................lost 2nd last stride
6 of 8	 13Jan23	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 1]	 O Stammers	 61	 $2.9	 The Angelus Belle	 1:44.59		  ........ 4¾........... weakened final furlong
8 of 8	 28Jan23	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 5]	 J Hart	 62	 $7	 The Pug	 2:07.40		  ...... 12¼............ weakened over 1f out
6 of 7	 18Feb23	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 2]	 J Fanning	 56.5	 $13	 Magicdollar	 1:42.60		  ........ 9½...........................weakened

6 DEEP SPIRIT Trainer: A Carson Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $503
Jockey: W Carson WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Deep Blue Sea J+H: 5-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lady E Oshea

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 10Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 7]	 W Carson	 58	 $--	 Tarjamah	 1:49.98		  ........ 9¼............. always towards rtear
10 of 12	 03Jan23	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 6]	 W Carson	 58	 $101	God Of Fire	 2:00.06		  ...... 23¾...................... always in rear
6 of 6	 23Jan23	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 4]	 W Carson	 61.5	 $19	 Rebel Angel	 1:49.46		  ........ 9½............ weakened over 1f out
4 of 7	 11Feb23	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 5]	 W Carson	 60	 $--	 All Dunn	 1:40.01		  ........ 1¼......... stayed on towards finish
7 of 12	 03Mar23	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 6]	 W Carson	 57.5	 $34	 Ectocross	 2:05.57		  ........ 3½.......... one pace final 75 yards

7 EMPIRE OF THE SUN Trainer: R Guest Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Probert WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan (FR) Dam: Boleyna (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Paul J Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 17Oct22	 WND	turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 9]	 T Ladd	 58	 $51	 Proverb	 0:59.98		  ...... 16¼............................ outpaced
8 of 11	 03Nov22	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 4]	 T Ladd	 60.5	 $--	 Mindthegap	 1:12.55		  ...... 12¾..............made no impression
5 of 7	 25Feb23	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 1]	 T Ladd	 57.5	 $5.5	 Invested	 1:13.56		  ...... 10¼..................... never involved

8 LA TRAVIATA (IRE) Trainer: B Barr Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Morris WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Carpe Vita (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Barr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 11	 15Nov22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 1	 [	 1]	 P Mulrennan	 58	 $26	 Statu Of Liberty	 1:13.90		  ...... 21¼..........well behind final furlong
9 of 11	 26Nov22	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 8]	 C Noble	 58	 $201	Roarin’ Success	 1:30.06		  ...... 14¼... outpaced and always behind
8 of 11	 17Feb23	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 F Larson	 57	 $251	Spring Promise	 1:24.55		  ........... 9.....................never on terms
9 of 12	 11Mar23	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	11]	 F Larson	 59.5	 $19	 H Key Lails	 1:49.76		  ........ 7¼................. never any chance

9 ALICEFROMUMBRIDGE Trainer: R Woodman Barrier: 6 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,653
Jockey: David Egan WT: 57.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo ch uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Master Carpenter (IRE) Dam: Indian Flash J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/01/23 (88 Days)
Owner: March Hare Stud Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 09Oct22	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	10]	 A Keeley	 52.5	 $101	Yacowlef	 1:12.82		  ...... 12¼............. weakened soon after
10 of 11	 03Nov22	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 A Keeley	 55	 $101	Mindthegap	 1:12.55		  ...... 20¾........ tailed off from over 2f out
1 of 5	 02Jan23	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 5]	 A Keeley	 56	 $--	 Aurophobia	 1:40.82		  ........ DH..... just held on in head bobber
5 of 7	 11Feb23	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 6]	 A Keeley	 56.5	 $11	 All Dunn	 1:40.01		  ........ 1¼............. ran on towards finish
11 of 12	 11Mar23	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 2]	 Molly Gunn	 55.5	 $34	 H Key Lails	 1:49.76		  ...... 10¼............. struggling over 2f out
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R8 31 Mar 2023 | Lingfield | TALKSPORT POWERED BY FANS
Distance: 1208m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP8,200
8:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 754
	 2	 442427
	 3	 608567
	 4	 489962
	 5	 509
	 6	 260435
	 7	 009685
	 8	 500076
	 9	 553622

GHOST LIGHTS (IRE)
VICTORY HOUSE (IRE)
SHOT
KITBAG
PENNY BE
SAJWAAN (IRE)
LASHES (IRE)
MUCKY MULCONRY (IRE)
SUMAC (IRE)

62.5
62.5
62
61.5
61
59.5
57.5
56.5
56

8
5
1
2
4
6
9
3
7

K SHOEMARK
M MORTENSEN  3 

D E HOGAN
C BISHOP
DAVID EGAN
W CARSON
JOSEPHINE GORDON
H TURNER
L MORRIS

C HILLS
C FELLOWES
JACK JONES
JACK CHANNON
J BRIDGER
M ATTWATER
P MCENTEE
M WIGHAM
C WALLIS

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
F
G
F
C
F
G
G

IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE

62
62
61
60
59
56
51
49
48

	 3-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-2-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	11-�1�-1-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-1-1
	 8-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-2-1

$1,192
$6,086
$184
$7,788
$0
$3,810
$1,011
$403
$4,634

	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-0
	9-�1�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	9-�0�-1-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 GHOST LIGHTS (IRE) Trainer: C Hills Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,192
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 62.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Gustav Klimt (IRE) Dam: Cuilaphuca (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Albert Alickadoos & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 12	 17Jan23	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 5]	 R Hornby	 57.5	 $--	 Warminster	 1:12.65		  ........... 6................never near leaders
5 of 11	 12Feb23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	11]	 K Shoemark	 57.5	 $5	 Rose King	 1:15.38		  ........ 2¾................kept on same pace
4 of 9	 01Mar23	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 9]	 K Shoemark	 55.5	 $7	 Naaser	 1:24.65		  ........ 5¼............ lost 3rd towards finish

2 VICTORY HOUSE (IRE) Trainer: C Fellowes Barrier: 5 Total: 8-0-2-0 Prize Money: $6,086
Jockey: Mikkel Mortensen (a3.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 7-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Yaazy (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 7-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr L Mortensen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 05Nov22	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 6]	 C Shepherd	 62	 $8	 Hadley Park	 1:38.55		  ........ 4¼.............................. lost 3rd
2 of 9	 21Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 4]	 D Muscutt	 61.5	 $--	 Berwick Law	 2:00.97		  ........ 1½... held by winner final 75 yards
4 of 6	 31Dec22	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 1]	 D Muscutt	 59.5	 $4.5	 Raintown	 2:09.44		  ........ 6¼................kept on same pace
2 of 3	 18Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 3]	 C Shepherd	 59.5	 $*2.8	Naomi’s Charm	 1:42.99		  ........... 6................kept on same pace
7 of 7	 10Mar23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 3]	 Mikkel Mortensen	 57.5	 $9	 High Court Judge	 1:41.27		  ........ 8¼............. lost place over 2f out

3 SHOT Trainer: Jack Jones Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $184
Jockey: D E Hogan WT: 62 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Acclamation Dam: Gladiatrix J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Moigne Combe Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	 02Sep22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 5]	 S M Levey	 58	 $--	 Revenite	 1:16.09		  ........ 4½............. weakened soon after
8 of 13	 23Sep22	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	11]	 S M Levey	 58	 $23	 Couplet	 1:15.02		  ........ 6¼.................. never dangerous
5 of 10	 11Jan23	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	10]	 H Crouch	 61.5	 $26	 Miss Moonshine	 1:16.03		  ........ 2¼........................never nearer
6 of 7	 25Jan23	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 6]	 T Marquand	 59	 $9	 Hiatus	 1:14.31		  ........ 6¾............. lost place over 1f out
7 of 7	 15Feb23	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 6]	 H Turner	 54	 $34	 Kensington Agent	 1:27.33		  ........ 9¼......................no impression

4 KITBAG Trainer: Jack Channon Barrier: 2 Total: 11-1-1-1 Prize Money: $7,788
Jockey: C Bishop WT: 61.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-1
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Weigelia J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 8-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 20/08/22 (223 Days)
Owner: Mr M Channon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 20Oct22	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	11]	 F Norton	 59.5	 $15	 Rock Girl	 1:00.33		  ........ 4¼......................no impression
9 of 10	 09Nov22	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	10]	 F Norton	 56	 $15	 Elegant Charm	 1:13.05		  ........ 8¼............ weakened over 1f out
9 of 10	 07Dec22	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 9]	 N Currie	 61.5	 $11	 Pocket The Packet	 1:11.56		  ........... 8...................... never a factor
6 of 7	 27Feb23	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 5]	 F Norton	 55.5	 $7.5	 The Thames Boatman	 1:00.79		  ........ 8½..................... never involved
2 of 11	 13Mar23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 8]	 C Bishop	 61	 $6.5	 Captain Dandy	 1:14.22		  ........ 1¾................................ran on

LINGFIELD | PAGE 3



KOREA MEETING FRIDAY, 31 MAR 2023

5 PENNY BE Trainer: J Bridger Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: David Egan WT: 61 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Chicklade J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr P Cook

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 10	 07Jun22	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 G Rooke	 57	 $--	 Mystical Applause	 1:14.84		  ........... 5.....................never on terms
11 of 14	 21Jun22	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 9]	 C Shepherd	 58	 $51	 Rage Of Bamby	 1:12.32		  ...... 12¼......... weakened inside final 2f
9 of 9	 01Mar23	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 2]	 G Rooke	 55	 $81	 Naaser	 1:24.65		  ...... 16¼............................ outpaced

6 SAJWAAN (IRE) Trainer: M Attwater Barrier: 6 Total: 9-0-1-1 Prize Money: $3,810
Jockey: W Carson WT: 59.5 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-1
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Aberlady (USA) J+H: 3-0-0-1 AWT: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: BG Racing Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 16Nov22	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 L Morris	 61.5	 $--	 Lady Amanda	 1:13.07		  ........ 2¼............. no extra final 110yds
10 of 10	 11Jan23	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 6]	 Billy Loughnane	 55.5	 $21	 Miss Moonshine	 1:16.03		  ...... 10¼....................soon weakened
4 of 8	 03Feb23	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 W Carson	 57.5	 $34	 Miss Moonshine	 1:11.65		  .......... ¾...............stayed on one pace
3 of 5	 17Feb23	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 3]	 W Carson	 57.5	 $12	 Sassy Redhead	 1:13.02		  ........... 1..................kept on one pace
5 of 11	 13Mar23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 2]	 W Carson	 60	 $12	 Captain Dandy	 1:14.22		  ........ 5¼.............plugged on one pace

7 LASHES (IRE) Trainer: P Mcentee Barrier: 9 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,011
Jockey: Josephine Gordon WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Acclamation Dam: Broadway Duchess (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Win Or Booze Racing Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 19	 24Sep22	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 100	 [	 8]	 N G Mccullagh	 57.5	 $201	Galeron	 1:26.30		  ...... 14¼..................kept on one pace
9 of 11	 11Nov22	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 2]	 J M Sheridan	 60	 $23	 Slieve Binnian	 1:40.00		  ...... 10½...................... never a factor
6 of 13	 23Nov22	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 9]	 J M Sheridan	 59	 $--	 Happenstance	 1:27.50		  ........ 4¾............................. no extra
8 of 14	 03Mar23	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 9]	 Jamie Powell	 53	 $26	 Distillate	 1:27.12		  ........ 3¼..............no extra final furlong
5 of 6	 16Mar23	 DUN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 4]	 Jamie Powell	 53	 $126	Almendares	 1:12.78		  ...... 13¾..................kept on one pace

8 MUCKY MULCONRY (IRE) Trainer: M Wigham Barrier: 3 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $403
Jockey: H Turner WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Exempt J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr D Hassan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	 02May22	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C T Keane	 59	 $15	 Matilda Picotte	 1:16.43		  ...... 36¾........ soon ridden and no extra
11 of 11	 16Jul22	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	10]	 G F Carroll	 59.5	 $126	Hans Andersen	 1:26.95		  ...... 18½...................... never a factor
13 of 19	 15Sep22	 NAA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 118	 [	19]	 C T Keane	 56	 $11	 Aurifodina	 1:45.34		  ........ 9½................kept on same pace
7 of 7	 24Sep22	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 104	 [	 9]	 C T Keane	 57	 $--	 Mile End	 1:16.67		  ...... 12¾....... ridden and no extra 1f out
6 of 10	 11Mar23	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 9]	 H Turner	 54.5	 $51	 Just A Spark	 1:01.23		  ........ 3¾........... never troubled leaders

9 SUMAC (IRE) Trainer: C Wallis Barrier: 7 Total: 9-0-2-1 Prize Money: $4,634
Jockey: L Morris WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-1
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Spring Eternal J+H: 2-0-2-0 AWT: 9-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr E A Hayward

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 06Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 5]	 C Beasley	 60.5	 $--	 Colors Of Freedom	 0:59.09		  ........ 4¾.....................never on terms
3 of 9	 18Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 2]	 C Beasley	 58	 $7	 Tennessee Dream	 1:15.16		  ........... 1......... stayed on towards finish
6 of 7	 04Feb23	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 6]	 C Hardie	 58.5	 $23	 Annie Law	 1:26.82		  ........ 7¼........... weakened final furlong
2 of 8	 15Feb23	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 L Morris	 58	 $17	 Ok Pal	 1:15.73		  ........ 1¼...............no match for winner
2 of 13	 09Mar23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 2]	 L Morris	 58	 $9	 Aikido	 1:15.11		  ........ 2¾................ not pace of winner
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R9 31 Mar 2023 | Lingfield | LIVE STREAMED RACES HANDICAP
Distance: 1208m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP8,200
9:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 030353
	 2	 976224
	 3	 370412
	 4	 812321
	 5	 659374
	 6	 467172
	 7	 284096
	 8	 559428
	 9	 673844
	10	 853352
	11	 376708
	12	 057

CHAMPAGNE SUPANOVA (IRE)
DARK DESIGN (IRE)
MY BOY JACK
TOPLIGHT
FRISTEL (IRE)
REAL ESTATE
DEPUTISE
AUTUMN FLIGHT (IRE)
CAPPANANTY CON
VIEWFROMTHESTARS (IRE)
MR FAYEZ (IRE)
SYMPATHISE (IRE)

62.5
62.5
62
61.5
61
60
60
60
58
57.5
57.5
57.5

4
10
3
1
7
8
11
5
6
12
9
2

K SHOEMARK
A ATZENI
S FEILDEN  3 

L MORRIS
D PROBERT
R HAVLIN
S M LEVEY
JOSEPHINE GORDON
T FISHER  2.5 
H TURNER
KYLE STRYDOM
RHIAIN INGRAM  1.5 

R SPENCER
H SPILLER
K P DE FOY
A CARROLL
M LOUGHNANE
M ATTWATER
M WIGHAM
P MCENTEE
M ATTWATER
M USHER
DYLAN CUNHA
V DARTNALL

6
6
4
5
4
8
7
7
9
4
5
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M

IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE

57
57
56
55
54
52
52
52
48
47
46
45

	33-�3�-2-6
	36-�6�-3-4
	23-�1�-3-7
	34-�5�-6-3
	14-�0�-1-2
	58-�9�-6-5
	38-�4�-5-3
	58-�7�-8-6
	94-�9�-16-7
	16-�0�-2-5
	20-�0�-2-2
	 3-�0�-0-0

$19,293
$36,479
$17,305
$28,279
$5,590
$53,476
$68,800
$86,271
$76,526
$8,267
$8,789
$0

	20-�3�-2-3
	7-�2�-1-0
	11-�1�-2-4
	6-�0�-0-0
	11-�0�-1-2
	38-�7�-4-4
	20-�1�-4-2
	16-�1�-2-2
	55-�6�-10-3
	12-�0�-2-4
	8-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 CHAMPAGNE SUPANOVA (IRE) Trainer: R Spencer Barrier: 4 Total: 33-3-2-6 Prize Money: $19,293
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 62.5 Good: 6-0-0-2 Track: 15-1-1-4

6yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-3-2-3
Sire: Camacho Dam: Flawless Pink J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 7-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Phil Cunningham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 12Mar22	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 3]	 H Turner	 59.5	 $8	 Cool Spirit	 1:11.15		  ........ 1¼............. kept on until no extra
10 of 10	 31Mar22	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 2]	 H Doyle	 57.5	 $12	 Lilkian	 1:12.04		  ........ 9¾........... weakened final furlong
3 of 5	 20Aug22	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 6]	 T Fisher	 60	 $--	 Porfin	 1:11.87	 	 ........... 6............went third close home
5 of 12	 08Dec22	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 6]	 H Turner	 58.5	 $13	 Full Intention	 1:24.80		  ........ 5¼........................never nearer
3 of 7	 11Jan23	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 5]	 H Turner	 55.5	 $21	 Politics	 1:24.71		  ........ 1¼.........no impression on winner

2 DARK DESIGN (IRE) Trainer: H Spiller Barrier: 10 Total: 36-6-3-4 Prize Money: $36,479
Jockey: A Atzeni WT: 62.5 Good: 11-3-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay ire g Fav: 4-2-0-1 58+kg: 16-3-3-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Divine Design (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 9-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-0 Last Win: 03/08/22 (240 Days)
Owner: Dark Horse Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 15	 18Oct22	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 6]	 R Coakley	 61.5	 $11	 Jack Ryan	 1:12.62		  ........ 2¾...weakened inside final furlong
6 of 11	 08Dec22	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 3]	 J Mitchell	 61	 $10	 Alafdhal	 1:11.48		  ........ 6½.................no great headway
2 of 8	 12Jan23	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 4]	 S Feilden	 62.5	 $3.5	 Moveonup	 1:11.96		  ........... 1.......... never able to challenge
2 of 9	 24Feb23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 3]	 A Atzeni	 62.5	 $4.3	 Boarhunt	 1:28.50		  .......... ½............................. just held
4 of 11	 11Mar23	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 4]	 R Coakley	 62.5	 $4.5	 Jumira Bridge	 1:12.09		  ........... 2........... not quite enough pace 

3 MY BOY JACK Trainer: K P De Foy Barrier: 3 Total: 23-1-3-7 Prize Money: $17,305
Jockey: S Feilden (a3.0) WT: 62 Good: 14-0-2-4 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo ch uk g Fav: 3-0-0-1 58+kg: 10-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-2-4
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Great Court (IRE) J+H: 5-1-0-1 AWT: 14-1-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 24/02/23 (35 Days)
Owner: Mr G R Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 03Jan23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 1]	 S Feilden	 56	 $5	 Bungle Bay	 1:14.55		  ........... 5...weakened inside final furlong
10 of 13	 17Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 2]	 S Feilden	 58	 $--	 Tathmeen	 1:14.35		  ........ 5¾...weakened inside final furlong
4 of 8	 06Feb23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 2]	 S Feilden	 60.5	 $9.5	 Dodgy Bob	 1:28.12		  ........ 2½..................... lost two places
1 of 10	 24Feb23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 8]	 S Feilden	 61	 $--	 Billian	 1:14.25		  ....... Lhd........ pushed along and ran on
2 of 9	 14Mar23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 9]	 O Murphy	 56.5	 $3.8	 Blackjack	 1:13.54		  ....... Lhd...................not reach winner

4 TOPLIGHT Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 1 Total: 34-5-6-3 Prize Money: $28,279
Jockey: L Morris WT: 61.5 Good: 11-1-1-0 Track: 6-0-2-1

5yo uk g Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 12-2-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Bated Breath Dam: Operettist J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 15-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-1 Last Win: 10/03/23 (21 Days)
Owner: Longview Stud & Bloodstock Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 03Jan23	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 2]	 C Lee	 58	 $--	 Mr Funky Monkey	 1:01.02		  ........ 1½................................ran on
2 of 8	 14Jan23	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 3]	 C Lee	 59	 $*2.5	Master Sully	 0:58.17		  .......... ½............stayed on close home
3 of 9	 13Feb23	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 6]	 Mollie Phillips	 56.5	 $5.5	 Glorious Charmer	 1:01.78		  .......... ¾..... not quite pace to challenge
2 of 8	 04Mar23	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 1]	 Rossa Ryan	 60	 $--	 Storm Melody	 0:58.91		  .......... ¾..........went 2nd towards finish
1 of 7	 10Mar23	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 C Lee	 61.5	 $*1.9	Autumn Flight	 1:01.59		  ........... 1.......................... ran on well
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5 FRISTEL (IRE) Trainer: M Loughnane Barrier: 7 Total: 14-0-1-2 Prize Money: $5,590
Jockey: D Probert WT: 61 Good: 8-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 10-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-1-2
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) Dam: Kyanight (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C Loughnane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 12Oct22	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 S Cherchi	 59.5	 $6	 Coolagh Magic	 1:12.34		  ........ 6¼.......................... lost places
9 of 9	 11Nov22	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 9]	 Billy Loughnane	 56	 $13	 Yaahobby	 1:01.18		  ........ 4¾...........................weakened
3 of 8	 18Jan23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 Billy Loughnane	 57	 $8	 Kensington Agent	 1:13.06		  ........ 1¼..................... too much to do
7 of 13	 17Feb23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	13]	 C Hardie	 60	 $21	 Autumn Angel	 1:13.40		  ........ 4¾.......................nearest finish
4 of 11	 28Feb23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 5]	 C Hardie	 61.5	 $11	 Forever Dreaming	 1:13.79		  ........... 1................ held towards finish

6 REAL ESTATE Trainer: M Attwater Barrier: 8 Total: 58-9-6-5 Prize Money: $53,476
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 60 Good: 21-3-3-1 Track: 18-4-2-1

8yo b ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 26-4-5-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 38-7-4-4
Sire: Dansili Dam: Maskunah (IRE) J+H: 5-2-1-0 AWT: 12-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-0 Last Win: 27/01/23 (63 Days)
Owner: Mr Christian Main

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 01Dec22	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 5]	 S W Kelly	 58	 $--	 Araifjan	 1:12.51		  ........... 3.................. never dangerous
7 of 13	 14Jan23	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 3]	 P Bradley	 60	 $--	 Luxy Lou	 1:24.88		  ........ 3¼........................never nearer
1 of 8	 27Jan23	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 2]	 R Havlin	 58	 $--	 Billian	 1:12.54		  .......... ½..................led towards finish
7 of 11	 11Feb23	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 7]	 R Havlin	 60	 $12	 Navy Drums	 1:11.55		  ........ 5¼...weakened inside final furlong
2 of 11	 11Mar23	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	11]	 P Bradley	 58	 $23	 Jumira Bridge	 1:12.09		  ........ 1¼........... no chance with winner

7 DEPUTISE Trainer: M Wigham Barrier: 11 Total: 38-4-5-3 Prize Money: $68,800
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 60 Good: 9-0-3-1 Track: 8-0-2-2

7yo b uk g Fav: 8-0-2-1 58+kg: 11-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-1-4-2
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Dolly Colman (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 11-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Michael Wigham & Id Heerowa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 22Dec22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 8]	 F Norton	 60.5	 $*4	 Free Solo	 1:24.28		  ........... 6...................... never a threat
4 of 8	 24Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 6]	 F Norton	 62	 $9	 Blackjack	 1:13.44		  ........ 2¾..................never going pace
10 of 10	 11Feb23	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 6]	 K Stott	 61.5	 $*5.5	Healing Power	 1:23.45		  ........ 9¼....................soon weakened
9 of 9	 28Feb23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 2]	 J Hart	 62.5	 $--	 Ustath	 1:13.34		  ...... 12½............. lost place over 1f out
6 of 7	 14Mar23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 2]	 C Hardie	 61	 $--	 Merry Secret	 1:15.31		  ........ 3¾...................... never a factor

8 AUTUMN FLIGHT (IRE) Trainer: P Mcentee Barrier: 5 Total: 58-7-8-6 Prize Money: $86,271
Jockey: Josephine Gordon WT: 60 Good: 22-1-2-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

7yo b ire g Fav: 8-3-4-0 58+kg: 24-2-5-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-1-2-2
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Swallow Falls (IRE) J+H: 6-0-1-0 AWT: 14-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 16-3-4-0 Last Win: 08/04/21 (722 Days)
Owner: Miss Robin Blaze McEntee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 13Feb23	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 8]	 Josephine Gordon	 60	 $7	 Glorious Charmer	 1:01.78		  ........ 2¼.................... plugged on late
9 of 10	 16Feb23	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 6]	 Josephine Gordon	 53	 $13	 Jupiter Express	 1:11.72		  ........ 7¼.....................never on terms
4 of 9	 28Feb23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 5]	 Josephine Gordon	 61.5	 $11	 Ustath	 1:13.34		  ........... 3................kept on same pace
2 of 7	 10Mar23	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 3]	 Josephine Gordon	 62	 $--	 Toplight	 1:01.59		  ........... 1......................no impression
8 of 11	 11Mar23	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 9]	 Josephine Gordon	 60.5	 $11	 Jumira Bridge	 1:12.09		  ........ 4¼............. weakened soon after

9 CAPPANANTY CON Trainer: M Attwater Barrier: 6 Total: 94-9-16-7 Prize Money: $76,526
Jockey: T Fisher (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 16-0-4-1 Track: 36-3-7-5

9yo gr uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 55-6-10-3
Sire: Zebedee Dam: Fairmont (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 15-0-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Dare To Dream Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 06Jan23	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 8]	 W Carson	 58	 $19	 Magicinthemaking	 1:26.77		  ........... 6.....................never on terms
3 of 8	 03Feb23	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 7]	 W Carson	 59.5	 $9.5	 Fly The Nest	 1:24.90		  ........... 2.............................. kept on
8 of 10	 18Feb23	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	10]	 W Carson	 58	 $9	 Divine Messenger	 1:23.42		  ........ 7¼........... weakened final furlong
4 of 14	 24Feb23	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 3]	 T Fisher	 56	 $--	 Divine Messenger	 1:23.81		  ........ 2½.............stayed on same pace
4 of 8	 07Mar23	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 8]	 T Fisher	 55	 $5.5	 Navy Drums	 1:12.91		  ........ 1¼.......... ran on well close home

10 VIEWFROMTHESTARS (IRE) Trainer: M Usher Barrier: 12 Total: 16-0-2-5 Prize Money: $8,267
Jockey: H Turner WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-0-2 Track: 3-0-0-2

4yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-2-4
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Condensed J+H: 2-0-1-1 AWT: 10-0-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Champagne And Shambles

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 05Jan23	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 6]	 A Voikhansky	 55	 $--	 Privilege	 1:12.28		  ........... 4................kept on same pace
3 of 11	 03Feb23	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 9]	 H Turner	 58	 $13	 Inaam	 1:10.79		  ........ 3¾.......................nearest finish
3 of 14	 24Feb23	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 5]	 R Havlin	 58	 $13	 Divine Messenger	 1:23.81		  ........... 2................ weakened into 3rd
5 of 11	 11Mar23	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 3]	 D Probert	 57.5	 $6.5	 Jumira Bridge	 1:12.09		  ........ 2¼..... not quite pace to challenge
2 of 9	 15Mar23	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 3]	 H Turner	 57.5	 $4.5	 Hannah’s Return	 1:12.31		  ..........nk.................not trouble winner
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11 MR FAYEZ (IRE) Trainer: Dylan Cunha Barrier: 9 Total: 20-0-2-2 Prize Money: $8,789
Jockey: Kyle Strydom WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-0
Sire: Ajaya Dam: Yellow Elder (FR) (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Dylan Cunha

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 12Jul22	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 9]	 Abigail Pierce	 57.5	 $9	 Amalfi Salsa	 1:39.21	 	 ........ 5½...........................weakened
6 of 7	 26Jul22	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 4]	 Josephine Gordon	 60	 $*3.3	Miss Candy	 1:22.75		  ........ 4¾...weakened inside final furlong
7 of 8	 08Oct22	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 8]	 Abigail Pierce	 57.5	 $4.5	 Babe Alicious	 1:11.52		  ........ 6¾............ weakened over 1f out
12 of 12	 17Nov22	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	11]	 L Morris	 59	 $23	 Channel Packet	 1:40.89		  ...... 13¾............. lost place over 2f out
8 of 11	 29Nov22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	10]	 Mr Paddy Barlow	 65	 $--	 Coast	 1:14.65		  ........ 7½...weakened inside final furlong

12 SYMPATHISE (IRE) Trainer: V Dartnall Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Rhiain Ingram (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Kodi Bear (IRE) Dam: Starfly (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss Karen George

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 12	 20Nov21	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	10]	 L Morris	 56	 $--	 Mobashr	 1:37.26		  ...... 16¾........... weakened final furlong
5 of 6	 28Feb22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 1]	 L Morris	 61.5	 $--	 Witch Hunter	 1:13.16		  ...... 14¼...........................weakened 
7 of 7	 07Mar22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 5]	 L Morris	 62.5	 $67	 Obtain	 1:14.04		  ......... 10...................... always in rear
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R10 31 Mar 2023 | Lingfield | MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1409m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP18,200
10:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 39
	 2	 09
	 3	 4
	 4	 23
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	 0
	 8	
	 9	 65

HEART OF SUMMER (IRE)
GREEK GIANT (IRE)
SCEPTIC (IRE)
SHARP POWER (IRE)
SUGAR HILL (IRE)
DIAMOND HANDS (IRE)
GREY ROSETTA
HOODOO
MUSICAL TRIBUTE

62.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5

5
9
8
6
7
3
2
4
1

A KIRBY
S OSBORNE
D PROBERT
W BUICK
K SHOEMARK
N CURRIE
M GHIANI
W CARSON
H TURNER

J BUTLER
E DUNLOP
A BALDING
R HUGHES
C HILLS
J BOYLE
L DACE
L CARTER
HARRY EUSTACE

4
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

M
G
G
G
G
F
F
F
F

IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

$888
$0
$507
$4,158
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 HEART OF SUMMER (IRE) Trainer: J Butler Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $888
Jockey: A Kirby WT: 62.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Teofilo (IRE) Dam: Snow Rose (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr J Butler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 22Oct21	 DON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 8]	 Josephine Gordon	 57.5	 $9	 Moon De Vega	 1:46.34		  ........ 2¾.....stayed on same pace in 3rd
9 of 11	 01Jan22	 MYD	 awt	 1400	  F 	 HCP	 15	 [	 1]	 H Crouch	 58	 $--	 Shahama	 1:25.93		  ...... 25¾.................. never dangerous

2 GREEK GIANT (IRE) Trainer: E Dunlop Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Osborne WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Teofilo (IRE) Dam: Balakera (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Paul Turner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 13	 28Oct22	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 1]	 N Callan	 58	 $23	 Bodorgan	 1:28.07		  ...... 16¼.....................never on terms
9 of 14	 15Mar23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	13]	 S Osborne	 56.5	 $67	 Woodstock	 1:40.53		  ...... 11½...................... never a factor

3 SCEPTIC (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $507
Jockey: D Probert WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Aljaazya (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Fitri Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 13	 28Oct22	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 9]	 R Hornby	 58	 $5	 Bodorgan	 1:28.07		  ........ 8¼..... no extra inside final furlong

4 SHARP POWER (IRE) Trainer: R Hughes Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: $4,158
Jockey: W Buick WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Polly Perkins (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: G Doyle, K Ivory & F Young

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 12	 15Feb23	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	12]	 J P Spencer	 57.5	 $--	 Desert Cop	 1:13.49		  ........ 1¾...............no match for winner
3 of 7	 16Mar23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 2]	 F Marsh	 58.5	 $3.5	 Yorkshire	 1:14.35		  .......... ¾..................not reach leaders
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5 SUGAR HILL (IRE) Trainer: C Hills Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Coconut Kreek J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lady Bamford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

6 DIAMOND HANDS (IRE) Trainer: J Boyle Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: N Currie WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Al Gharrafa J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Taylor & O’Dwyer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

7 GREY ROSETTA Trainer: L Dace Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Ghiani WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Adaay (IRE) Dam: Beleave J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Richard L Page

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 10	 10Mar23	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 7]	 R Clutterbuck	 57	 $151	Mclean House	 1:27.63		  ...... 18¾.... well beaten from over 2f out

8 HOODOO Trainer: L Carter Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: W Carson WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Hoodna (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K T Carter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

9 MUSICAL TRIBUTE Trainer: Harry Eustace Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Turner WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Acclamation Dam: Gift Of Music (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr J C Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 30Jun22	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 1]	 H Turner	 58	 $23	 Pembrokeshire	 1:15.57		  ........ 7¼.............. always towards rear
5 of 14	 03Aug22	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 7]	 H Turner	 58	 $15	 Sweet Harmony	 1:13.90		  ........ 2¼.........................kept on well


